### 502190581 01/10/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	12/31/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hernan CARZALO
Street Address:	Calle 59 Nro 975
City:	La Plata
State/Country:	ARGENTINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12061035

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3058302605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3058302600

Email: clombardi@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco PL

Address Line 1: 21355 E Dixie Hwy

Address Line 2: Suite 115

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7093-X08-031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Bianco

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029605 FRAME: 0456

OF \$40.00 12061035

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 020742, Frame 0779, on 04/02/2008, EVT TECHNOLOGIES LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at PARK AZORIM, P.O. BOX: 346194 EM HAMOSHAVOT RD.PETACH TIKVA, ISRAEL 49130, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to application for United States Serial No. 12/061035, filed 2 April 2008, in the names of David Keidar and Eran Bauberg for "Object content navigation" application; and

Whereas, Hernan Carzalo (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a place of business Cuit 20-27236112-7 Calle 59 Nro 975 La Plata, Argentina, is desirous of acquiring the rights, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignce to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been marke

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

For EVT TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
Date: <u>31/12/11</u>	By: (Signature)
	<u>SCHWARTZ NENA</u> 4EN (Typed Name)
	(Title)
Witness: (Signature)	(Title)
(Typed Name and Date)	······································